	Docket No.: QLOGICC.007ADIV
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) RE(0.3 -	2-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1023	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CHARLES MICALIZZI JR. DHARMA R. KONDA	Name: QLOGIC CORPORATION
CHANDRU M. SIPPY One of the control	
	Address: 26600 ALICIA VIEJO PARKWAY
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: ALISO VIEJO State/Prov.: CA
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 92656
Execution Date: MAY 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 03/04/2003 9313100: 90000002 10375643	B. Patent No.(s) MAY 14, 1999 10375443
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: TEJINDER SINGH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 39,535	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 2 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 510	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	·
City: IRVINE State/Prov.: CA	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: IRVINE State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 92614	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 92614	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501974 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Country: USA ZIP: 92614	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501974 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. TEJINDER SINGH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501974 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE attion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 2/27/2003
Country: USA ZIP: 92614 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501974 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE Attion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 2/27/2003 Signature 3 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PARENT

Application No.: UNKNOWN Client Code: QLOGIC Filing Date: HEREWITH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Charles Micalizzi, Jr., a United States citizen, residing at 33012 Dolphin Court, Sate Juan Capistrano, California 92675, Dharma R. Konda, a India citizen, residing at 17 Coppercrest, Aliso Viejo, California 93656, and Chandru M. Sippy, a United States citizen, residing at 28 Christamon East, Irvine, California 92620, have incented certain new and useful improvements in A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY TRANSFERIANG I/O BLOCKS BETWEEN A HOST SYSTEM AND A HOST ADAPTER for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, QLogic Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 3545 Harbor Boulevard, Costa Mesa, California 92626, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledged hat we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the said in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all letters Patent which may hereafter be filed as improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted to improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and remains and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all the terms of this instruments to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in according the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successor, which representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeds all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and ground everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and countries.

STATE OF CA

COUNTY OF Orange

ss.

On 5/4/99, before me, Judiff E. Tohias, Public, personally appeared Charles Micalizzi, Jr. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 013822 FRAME: 0117

PATENT

Application No.: UNKNOWN Filing Date: HEREWITH	Client Code: QLOGICC.007A Page 2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	and and seal this 4th day of May 1999. Dhama R. Konda Dharma R. Konda
STATE OF CA SE ss.	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to	satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
[SEAL] JUDITH E. TOBIAS Commission # 1071251 Notary Public — Collfornia Orange County My Comm. Expires Sep 4, 1999	Motary Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this Hoday of 1999.

Chandru M. Sippy

STATE OF CA
COUNTY OF Crange

On 5/4/99, before me, with E. Tohios Notary Public, personally appeared Chandru M. Sippy personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 02/27/2003

[SEAL]

G:\DOCS\LLY\LL 041999 JUDITH E. TOBIAS

Commission # 1071251

Notary Public — California

Orange County

My Comm. Expires Sep 4, 1999

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 013822 FRAME: 0118